

4. CREDIT INSTITUTIONS AND CFIs
B) Breakdown of lending and deposits
by credit institutions and CFIs

4.13 (1st Part) Total lending and total doubtful loans to other resident sectors by type.
Total to finance productive activity (a) and breakdown by
type of spending (b)

EUR millions

	Total 11+12 1=2+3+	Financing of productive activity (c) 2	Other financing to households by type of spending								NPISHs 11	Unclassified (f) 12	Memo items Non-residential mortgage loans (g) 13
			Total 3=4+9+10	House purchase and renovation					Consumer durables 9	Other (e) 10			
				Total 4=5+8	House purchase			Renova- tion 8					
					Total 5=6+7	secured by real estate (d) 6	Other 7						
11	1 782 555	970 773	793 430	656 452	626 550	612 657	13 893	29 902	37 686	99 292	7 000	11 352	48 364
12	1 604 961	829 788	755 689	633 138	605 057	594 405	10 652	28 081	32 904	89 647	6 976	12 507	49 175
13	1 448 244	719 180	714 984	604 395	580 784	569 692	11 092	23 611	25 910	84 679	6 299	7 781	46 730
14	R 1 380 218	674 082	689 962	579 793	557 973	552 613	5 360	21 819	29 022	81 148	5 962	10 211	58 196
15	1 327 080	644 282	663 307	552 069	531 256	526 105	5 151	20 813	32 482	78 756	5 817	13 675	54 378
16	1 276 172	604 822	652 488	535 365	516 612	511 253	5 359	18 753	36 281	80 842	5 153	13 708	50 883
13 Q4	1 448 244	719 180	714 984	604 395	580 784	569 692	11 092	23 611	25 910	84 679	6 299	7 781	46 730
14 Q1	R 1 440 349	712 509	713 628	599 144	576 458	570 199	6 259	22 680	22 671	91 918	6 221	7 887	60 225
Q2	1 423 178	693 553	713 717	595 437	573 423	568 121	5 303	22 179	25 321	92 959	6 376	9 532	56 508
Q3	1 386 860	671 336	697 741	586 086	564 252	558 684	5 569	21 833	24 459	87 196	6 972	10 811	59 991
Q4	1 380 218	674 082	689 962	579 793	557 973	552 613	5 360	21 819	29 022	81 148	5 962	10 211	58 196
15 Q1	1 375 083	675 779	681 978	573 966	552 110	546 646	5 465	21 856	28 225	79 786	6 199	11 127	57 529
Q2	1 357 642	661 534	680 021	563 996	542 535	537 127	5 408	21 461	31 351	84 674	5 745	10 342	55 728
Q3	1 339 139	655 019	667 373	557 659	536 511	531 246	5 265	21 148	31 200	78 514	5 706	11 042	55 006
Q4	1 327 080	644 282	663 307	552 069	531 256	526 105	5 151	20 813	32 482	78 756	5 817	13 675	54 378
16 Q1	1 293 409	616 325	658 412	546 812	526 382	521 557	4 824	20 431	33 081	78 519	5 403	13 268	53 367
Q2	1 298 002	614 075	665 230	543 932	523 595	518 555	5 041	20 337	37 347	83 951	5 277	13 421	52 875
Q3	1 277 796	604 274	655 118	540 279	521 232	516 083	5 149	19 046	36 817	78 023	5 187	13 218	51 671
Q4	1 276 172	604 822	652 488	535 365	516 612	511 253	5 359	18 753	36 281	80 842	5 153	13 708	50 883
17 Q1	P 1 266 098	598 215	648 283	531 493	512 743	507 400	5 343	18 750	37 587	79 203	4 881	14 719	48 522

(c) y (f). As from the June 2014 edition, the central counterparties are reclassified and the related amounts are included in the historical series to the column 2 and excluded from the column 12.

See notes at the end of chapter.

4. CREDIT INSTITUTIONS AND CFIs
B) Breakdown of lending and deposits
by credit institutions and CFIs

4.13 (Cont.) Total lending and total doubtful loans to other resident sectors by type.
Total to finance productive activity (a) and breakdown by
type of spending (b)

EUR millions

	Total doubtful loans 24+25 14=15+16+	Financing of productive activity (h) 15	Other financing to households by type of spending								NPISHs 24	Unclassified (f) 25	Memo items Non-residential mortgage loans (k) 26
			Total 23 16=17+22+	House purchase and renovation				Consumer durables 22	Other (j) 23				
				Total 17=18+21	House purchase		Renovation 21						
					Total 18=19+20	secured by real estate (i) 19				Other (i) 20			
11	139 760	109 899	28 650	19 101	18 177	17 564	614	923	2 183	7 366	191	1 021	2 935
12	167 468	128 415	37 028	25 321	24 024	22 825	1 198	1 297	2 019	9 689	393	1 633	5 070
13	197 198	146 051	49 424	36 182	34 590	32 288	2 302	1 592	1 771	11 471	377	1 346	6 990
14	172 602	124 607	46 784	34 236	32 648	1 589	1 645	10 903	284	928	5 708
15	134 333	94 173	36 986	26 786	25 541	1 245	1 357	8 843	304	2 870	4 256
16	116 281	79 230	35 723	25 349	24 125	1 224	1 190	9 184	292	1 036	4 844
13 Q4	197 198	146 051	49 424	36 182	34 590	32 288	2 302	1 592	1 771	11 471	377	1 346	6 990
14 Q1	192 774	140 491	50 874	37 858	36 209	1 649	1 646	11 371	388	1 020	6 652
Q2	186 242	134 906	49 753	36 390	34 780	1 610	1 655	11 709	395	1 188	5 897
Q3	180 488	131 102	47 973	35 206	33 648	1 558	1 583	11 184	436	978	5 630
Q4	172 602	124 607	46 784	34 236	32 648	1 589	1 645	10 903	284	928	5 708
15 Q1	166 218	119 065	45 571	33 721	32 141	1 580	1 573	10 277	456	1 127	5 629
Q2	149 305	107 378	40 716	29 617	28 216	1 401	1 479	9 621	258	952	4 821
Q3	142 805	101 153	39 139	28 370	27 012	1 358	1 408	9 361	244	2 269	4 597
Q4	134 333	94 173	36 986	26 786	25 541	1 245	1 357	8 843	304	2 870	4 256
16 Q1	129 225	90 173	36 185	26 389	25 141	1 247	1 190	8 606	485	2 382	4 249
Q2	122 508	85 921	35 393	25 587	24 353	1 234	1 185	8 621	324	870	4 249
Q3	117 709	81 749	34 717	25 207	24 034	1 173	1 174	8 336	296	947	4 330
Q4	116 281	79 230	35 723	25 349	24 125	1 224	1 190	9 184	292	1 036	4 844
17 Q1	111 865	74 339	35 974	25 459	24 222	1 237	1 236	9 278	313	1 240	3 992

(h) y (f). As from the June 2014 edition, the central counterparties are reclassified and the related amounts are included in the historical series to the column 15 and excluded from the column 25.

See notes at the end of chapter.